The portion of Tenant’s Annual Additional Rent attributable to 
“Controllable Operating Expenses” (which shall mean the Operating 
Expenses exclusive of utilities and ice and snow removal costs) for 
any calendar year following the first full calendar year of the Term 
shall not exceed one hundred five percent (105%), on a noncumulative 
basis, of the portion of Tenant’s Annual Additional Rent attributable to 
Controllable Operating Expenses payable by Tenant for the previous 
calendar year. [ Lease Section 13.2]

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

Tenant shall keep the Premises and the Property in good order and

[...]

[Lease Section 23.1]

HOLDING OVER

If Tenant remains in possession of the Premises or any part thereof 
after the expiration of the Term, with or without the consent of 
Landlord, such occupancy shall be a tenancy from month-to-month at 
a rental in the amount of one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) the 
Base Rent payable in the last month of the Term, plus all other charges 
payable hereunder, and upon the terms hereof applicable to month-to-
month tenancies. [Lease Section 23.1]

1381 BELLEFONTAINE ST 
WAPAKONETA, OH OFFERED 

FOR SALE
$2,832,000 | 6.25% CAP